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1 2

3 4

5

Remove drawer from vanity and bridge vanity. Finish 
drilling the pre-drilled holes in vanity. Make sure to drill 
only the side that will be connected to the bridge vanity.

Insert the drawers inside the vanities

4E

8E

PARTS INCLUDED

Tape Measure Pencil Electric Drill Drill Bit (6mm) Screwdriver

REQUIRED TOOLS
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1 2

3

4D

4C

4D4C

PARTS INCLUDED

Tape Measure Pencil Electric Drill Drill Bit (6mm) Screwdriver

REQUIRED TOOLS
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1 2

3 4

Horizontal Line

Screw Postion

2B

Hole
Dia=ø6mm
Depth=40

2A

2A 2B

PARTS INCLUDED

Tape Measure Pencil Electric Drill Drill Bit (6mm) Screwdriver

REQUIRED TOOLS
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1 2

DRAWER REMOVAL & INSTALLATION
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BACK VIEWV8000 36 CT5000 3622

36”  VANITY

COUNTER-TOP LEFT
(CT5000 3622L 02)

2-1/4"
[57mm]

 3-1/8"
[80mm]

4"
[102mm]

36-1/2"
[927mm]

22-1/4"
[565mm]

3/4"
[19mm]

COUNTER-TOP RIGHT
(CT5000 3622R 02)

2-1/4"
[57mm]

 3-1/8"
[80mm]

4"
[102mm]

36-1/2"
[927mm]

22-1/4"
[565mm]

3/4"
[19mm]

22
" [
55
9m
m
] S
ug
ge
st
ed

20
" [
50
8m
m
] S
ug
ge
st
ed

16-1/2"
[419mm]

15"
[381mm]

ø1-1/4 [32mm]

6" [152mm]

3-1/8" [80mm]

1-1/8"
[29mm]

24" [610mm]
12-5/8" [321mm]

WATER
SUPPLIES

OPEN BACK

WASTE 34"
[864mm]

21-7/8"
[556mm]

36"
[915mm]

19-1/2"
[495mm]

14-1/2"
[368mm]

BACK VIEWV8000 30 CT5000 3022

30”  VANITY

22-1/4" 
[565mm]

3/4" 
[19mm]

30-1/2" 
[775mm]

4" 
[102mm]
3/4"
[19mm]

22
" [
55
9m
m
] S
ug
ge
st
ed

20
" [
50
8m
m
] S
ug
ge
st
ed

16-1/2"
[419mm]

15"
[381mm]

ø1-1/4 [32mm]

6" [152mm]

3-1/8" [80mm]

1-1/8"
[29mm]

30" [762mm]
12-5/8" [321mm]

WATER
SUPPLIES

OPEN BACK

WASTE 19-1/2"
[495mm]

14-1/2"
[368mm]

34"
[864mm]

21-7/8"
[556mm]30"

[762mm]

V8000 24 BACK VIEW CT5000 2422

24”  VANITY

22-1/4" 
[565mm]

3/4" 
[19mm]

24-1/2" 
[622mm]

4" 
[102mm]

3/4"
[19mm]

22
" [
55
9m
m
] S
ug
ge
st
ed

20
" [
50
8m
m
] S
ug
ge
st
ed

16-1/2"
[419mm]

15"
[381mm]

ø1-1/4 [32mm]

6" [152mm]

3-1/8" [80mm]

1-1/8"
[29mm]

24" [610mm]
12-5/8" [321mm]

WATER
SUPPLIES

OPEN BACK

WASTE 

34" 
[864mm]

14-1/2"
[368mm]

19-1/2"
[495mm]

24"
[610mm]

21-7/8"
[556mm]
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BACK VIEWV8000 48 CT5000 4822D

48”  VANITY (DOUBLE)

22-1/4" 
[565mm]

3/4" 
[19mm]

48-1/2" 
[1232mm]

4" 
[102mm]

3/4"
[19mm]

22
" [
55
9m
m
] S
ug
ge
st
ed

20
" [
50
8m
m
] S
ug
ge
st
ed

16-1/2"
[419mm]

15"
[381mm]

ø1-1/4 [32mm]

6" [152mm]

3-1/8" [80mm]

1-1/8"
[29mm]

24" [610mm]
12-5/8" [321mm]

WATER
SUPPLIES

OPEN BACK

WASTE 

48"
[1219mm]

14-1/2" 
[368mm] 

19-1/2" 
[495mm] 

34"
[864mm]

21-7/8"
[556mm]

BACK VIEWV8000 48 CT5000 4822S

48”  VANITY (SINGLE)

22-1/4" 
[565mm]

3/4" 
[19mm]

48-1/2" 
[1232mm]

4" 
[102mm]

3/4"
[19mm]

22
" [
55
9m
m
] S
ug
ge
st
ed

20
" [
50
8m
m
] S
ug
ge
st
ed

16-1/2"
[419mm]

15"
[381mm]

ø1-1/4 [32mm]

6" [152mm]

3-1/8" [80mm]

1-1/8"
[29mm]

24" [610mm]
12-5/8" [321mm]

WATER
SUPPLIES

OPEN BACK

WASTE 

48"
[1219mm]

14-1/2" 
[368mm] 

19-1/2" 
[495mm] 

34"
[864mm]

21-7/8"
[556mm]

V8000 42 BACK VIEW CT5000 4222

42”  VANITY

COUNTER-TOP LEFT
(CT5000 4222L 02)

2-1/4"
[57mm]

 3-1/8"
[80mm]

4"
[102mm]

42-1/2"
[1080mm]

22-1/4"
[565mm]

3/4"
[19mm]

COUNTER-TOP RIGHT
(CT5000 4222R 02)

2-1/4"
[57mm]

 3-1/8"
[80mm]

4"
[102mm]

42-1/2"
[1080mm]

22-1/4"
[565mm]

3/4"
[19mm]

22
" [
55
9m
m
] S
ug
ge
st
ed

20
" [
50
8m
m
] S
ug
ge
st
ed

16-1/2"
[419mm]

15"
[381mm]

ø1-1/4 [32mm]

6" [152mm]

3-1/8" [80mm]

1-1/8"
[29mm]

30" [762mm]
12-5/8" [321mm]

WATER
SUPPLIES

OPEN BACK

WASTE 
34"

[864mm]

21-7/8"
[556mm]42"

[1067mm]

14-1/2" 
[368mm] 

19-1/2" 
[495mm] 
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BACK VIEWV8000 60 CT5000 6022 02 30

60”  VANITY (DOUBLE 30”)

60-1/2"
[1537mm]

4"
[102mm]

3-1/8"
[80mm]
2-1/4"
[57mm]

22-1/4"
[565mm]

3/4"
[19mm]

22
" [
55
9m
m
] S
ug
ge
st
ed

20
" [
50
8m
m
] S
ug
ge
st
ed

16-1/2"
[419mm]

15"
[381mm]

ø1-1/4 [32mm]

6" [152mm]

3-1/8" [80mm]

1-1/8"
[29mm]

30" [762mm]
12-5/8" [321mm]

WATER
SUPPLIES

OPEN BACK

WASTE 

60"
[1524mm]

21-7/8"
[556mm]

19-1/2"
[495mm]

14-1/2"
[368mm]

34"
[864mm]

BACK VIEWV8000 60 CT5000 6022 02 24

60”  VANITY (DOUBLE 24”)

60-1/2"
[1537mm]

36"
[914mm]

4"
[102mm]

3-1/8"
[80mm]
2-1/4"
[57mm]

22-1/4"
[565mm]

3/4"
[19mm]

22
" [
55
9m
m
] S
ug
ge
st
ed

20
" [
50
8m
m
] S
ug
ge
st
ed

16-1/2"
[419mm]

15"
[381mm]

ø1-1/4 [32mm]

6" [152mm]

3-1/8" [80mm]

1-1/8"
[29mm]

24" [610mm]
12-5/8" [321mm]

WATER
SUPPLIES

OPEN BACK

WASTE 

60"
[1524mm]

14-1/2" 
[368mm] 

19-1/2" 
[495mm] 

34"
[864mm]

21-7/8"
[556mm]

V8000 54 BACK VIEW CT5000 5422

54”  VANITY

2-1/4"
[57mm]

 3-1/8"
[80mm]

4"
[102mm]

22-1/4"
[565mm]

3/4"
[19mm]

54-1/2"
[1384mm]

22
" [
55
9m
m
] S
ug
ge
st
ed

20
" [
50
8m
m
] S
ug
ge
st
ed

16-1/2"
[419mm]

15"
[381mm]

ø1-1/4 [32mm]

6" [152mm]

3-1/8" [80mm]

1-1/8"
[29mm]

30" [762mm]
12-5/8" [321mm]

WATER
SUPPLIES

OPEN BACK

WASTE 

14-1/2" 
[368mm] 

19-1/2" 
[495mm] 

34"
[864mm]

21-7/8"
[556mm]

54"
[1372mm]
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SIDE VIEWTOP VIEW

UNDERMOUNT BASIN - C09 2114

14"
[355mm]

6-3/8"
[161mm]

1/8"
[3mm]

4-1/2"
[114mm]

ø2-3/4"
[70mm]

ø1-3/4"
[44mm]

20-3/4"
[527mm]

18-1/2"
[470mm]

4-3/4"
[120mm]

1"
[25mm]

10-3/8"
[263mm]

11-3/4"
[299mm]

14"
[355mm]

BACK VIEWV8000 12

12” BRIDGE VANITY

12"
[305mm]

7-1/2"
[191mm]

19-1/2"
[495mm]

1-1/2"
[38mm]

1-1/2"
[38mm]

5-5/8"
[143mm]

5-5/8"
[143mm]

1/8" 
[3mm]

12"
[305mm] 

21-7/8"
[556mm]

19-1/2"
[495mm]

V8000 72 BACK VIEW CT5000 7222

72”  VANITY

2-1/4"
[57mm]

 3-1/8"
[80mm]

4"
[102mm]

22-1/4"
[565mm]

3/4"
[19mm]

72-1/2"
[1842mm]

41-7/8"
[1064mm]

15-1/4"
[387mm]

22
" [
55
9m
m
] S
ug
ge
st
ed

20
" [
50
8m
m
] S
ug
ge
st
ed

16-1/2"
[419mm]

15"
[381mm]

ø1-1/4 [32mm]

6" [152mm]

3-1/8" [80mm]

1-1/8"
[29mm]

30" [762mm]
12-5/8" [321mm]

WATER
SUPPLIES

OPEN BACK

WASTE 

72"
[1829mm]

14-1/2" 
[368mm] 

19-1/2" 
[495mm] 

34"
[864mm]

21-7/8"
[556mm]
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M6000 48

48”  MIRROR

48"
[1219mm]

31-1/2"
[800mm]

7/8"
[22mm]

MC7000 30M6000 30

30”  MIRROR / MEDICINE CABINET

6"
[152mm]

31-1/2"
[800mm]

30"
[762mm]

7/8"
[22mm]

31-1/2"
[800mm]

30"
[762mm]

M6000 24 MC7000 24

24”  MIRROR / MEDICINE CABINET

31-1/2"
[800mm]

24"
[610mm]

6"
[152mm]

7/8"
[22mm]

24"
[610mm]

31-1/2"
[800mm]



www.BlossomUS.com

INSTALLATION MANUAL
000 MONACO COLLECTION PAGE 6

L9 15 SS

CHROME LEGS

V8000 BF

BASE FILLERS

3"
[76mm]

36"
[914mm]

3/4"
[19mm]

3"
[76mm]

1-5/8"
[41mm]

1-5/8"
[41mm]

3/4"
[19mm]

1/4"
[6mm]

15"
[381mm]

V8000 15

15”  LINEN CABINET

81"
[2057mm]

14-1/2"
[368mm]

66-1/2"
[1689mm]

15"
[381mm]

22"
[559mm]

MC7000 12

12”  WALL CABINET

6"
[152mm]

7-7/8"
[200mm]

12"
[305mm]

31-1/2"
[800mm]
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1 2

3 4

5 6

Screw position

Screw position

Horizontal Line

Horizontal Line

Hole
Dia=ø6mm
Depth=40

10B

4A

6F

2E

Screw Below : Adjust Horizontally 

Screw Above : Adjust VerticallyHorizontal Line

PARTS INCLUDED

4A 10 B 4C 4D 2E 6F

Tape Measure Pencil Electric Drill Drill Bit (6mm) Silicone Screwdriver

REQUIRED TOOLS
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7 8

9 10

11 12

Under-mount Clip

4C & 4 D

10B
4A

Hole
Dia=ø6mm
Depth=40

Wall Wall
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